
 
 

 
    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :  
 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police | Gendarmerie 
royale du Canada 
Bid Receiving | Réception des sousmissions 
Attention: Anna Rozanski 
Mailstop | Arrêt postal 15 
73 promenade Leikin Drive 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0R2 Canada 
 
All persons delivering mail, parcels and bids to the Mail 
Parcel and Screening Facility will be asked to provide 
government photo identification and a contact number as 
part of an enhanced security protocol. 
  
Dans le cadre d’un protocole de sécurité amélioré, toute 
personne qui livre le courrier, les paquets et les 
soumissions à l’installation d’inspection du courrier et des 
colis devra désormais présenter une carte d’identité avec 
photo émise par le gouvernement et un numéro de 
téléphone. 
 
 
SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
L’INVITATION 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless 
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions 
of the Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l'invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaries : 
 

Title – Sujet 
Gas Chromatograph / Mass Spectrometer 

Date 
November 10, 2017 

Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation 
201802694/A 

Amendment No. – Nº de 
modification: 003 

Client Reference No. - Nº de référence du client 
201802694 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At – à : 2:00 PM EST (Eastern Standard Time) 
HNE (heure normale de l’Est) 

On – le : November 29, 2017 

Delivery - Livraison 
See herein — Voir aux 
présentes 

Taxes 
See herein — Voir 
aux présentes 

Duty – Droits 
See herein — Voir aux 
présentes 

Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et 
services 
See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Instructions 
See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Address Inquiries to – 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements  à 
anna.rozanski@rcmp-grc.gc.ca  

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 
613-843-6972 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 
613-825-0082 

  

COMPLETE BELOW IN FULL – REMPLISSEZ CI-DESSOUS EN ENTIER 

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, 
adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 
 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 
 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 

Signature 
 

Date 
 

mailto:anna.rozanski@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


 
 Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation : 201802694/A 
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This amendment is raised to address the following: 
• To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and 
• To revise the solicitation accordingly, as applicable. 

 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Question 1: Could you please clarify the following points regarding this solicitation: 

 
a) In ATTACHMENT 1 TO PART 4 – TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA point B) Point Rated 

Technical Criteria, “R1 Automatic sample changer combines liquid and headspace injections on one 
sampler so the user can switch from one application to the other on the same workstation”. And then 
in Annex A, point 2.1 2.1 “The GC/MS system must include an automatic sample changer that can 
accommodate at least twenty-five (25) different liquid samples in a standard 2ml screw top vial 
(12x32mm) not including any liquid injector wash or waste vials”. So, could you please clarify whether 
the customer wants liquid AND Headspace capabilities, or only liquid sampling? 
 

b) In ATTACHMENT 1 TO PART 4 – TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA point B) Point Rated 
Technical Criteria, “R3 Mass spectrometer includes two chemical ionization sources”. And in ANNEX 
A – PURCHASE SPECIFICATIONS, point “5.1 The MS must operate in electron impact (EI), positive 
and negative chemical ionization (CI) modes” and point “5.2 The MS source for both EI and CI must 
be included”. Could you please clarify whether the customer wants 2x CI sources or 1x CI and 1x EI? 

 
Answer 1: Annex A provides the GC/MS mandatory specifications as referenced at M1 on page 9 of the bid 

solicitation. The point rated criteria are preferred items which are intended to differentiate bids that meet 
the mandatory technical criteria.  

 
 
SOLICITATION REVISIONS 
 
There are no solicitation revisions. 


